H25-32XD SERIES
TECHNICAL GUIDE
2
	 =	 Centre of gravity of unladen truck
AST	 =	 Wa + x + l6 + a (if b12/2 < b13)
AST	 =	 Wa + ((l6+x)^2 + (b12/2-b13)^0.5 + a (if b12/2 > b13 and Wa > b13+ b12/2)
AST	 =	 b13 + b12/2  ((l6+x)^2 + (b12/2-b13)^0.5 + a (if b12/2 > b13 and Wa < b13+ b12/2)

RA
L 1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H25XDS9; H25XD12 H28-32XD(S)12
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Diesel Diesel
M
IS
C
10-1 Operating pressure for attachments bar 225
10-2 Oil volume for attachments l/m 100
10-3 Hydraulic tank capacity l 237
10-4 Fuel tank capacity l 304
10-4-1 DEF/AdBlue Tank capacity l 38
10-5 Steering design Hydraulic power steering
10-8 Towing coupling, model / type Yes / Pin
DR
IV
E
8-1 Drive control / Transmission Type / # Torque Converter Torque Converter
8-2 Transmission manufacturer / type Type / # ZF - 5WG211 ZF - 5WG211
8-4 Transmission speeds forward / backward # 5 / 3 5 / 3
8-5 Coupling Type Torque Converter Torque Converter
8-6 Wheel drive / drive axle manufacturer / type Type / # Axle Tech PRLC1794W4H Axle Tech PRC3806W4H
8-11 Service brake Type Oil immersed disc Oil immersed disc
8-12 Parking brake Type Dry disc on drive axle Dry disc on drive axle
NOTES:
Specifications are affected by the condition of the vehicle and how it is equipped, as well
as the nature and condition of the operating area. Inform your dealer of the nature and
condition of the intended operating area when purchasing your Hyster® truck.
(1) Unladen with new tyres
(2) Bottom of forks
(3) Full suspension seat in depressed position
(4) Length without carriage
(5) Forks in alternative position
(6) Distance centre truck to centre of internal turning radius
(7) Gradeability figures are provided for comparison of tractive performance, but are not
intended to endorse the operation of vehicle on the stated inclines.
      Follow instructions in the operating manual regarding operation on inclines.
All capacities are according to EN1551.
MAST TABLE:
#) Note: Carriage with ZERO IN-TO-IN forkpositioning not recommended in combination with liftheights
above 6200 mm

L
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H25XDS9 H25XD12 H28XD12
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Diesel Diesel Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated Seated
1-5 Load capacity at load center, nominal Q kg 25,000 25,000 28,000
1-6 Load center distance c mm 900 1,200 1,200
1-8 Load distance x mm 1,189 1,189 1,274
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 3,655 4,315 4,315
W
T.
2-1 Service weight kg 37,051 37,473 44,688
2-2 Axle loading   with load, front / rear kg 57,869 4,182 57,511 4,962 66,910 5,778
2-3 Axle loading   without load, front / rear kg 18,580 18,471 18,670 18,804 22,857 21,832
W
HE
EL
S
3-1 Tyre type Pneumatic Pneumatic Pneumatic
3-2 Tyre size,   front 14.00 - 24 28PR 14.00 - 24 28PR 16.00 - 25 32PR
3-3 Tyre size,   rear 14.00 - 24 28PR 14.00 - 24 28PR 16.00 - 25 32PR
3-5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) x 4  /  2 x 4  /  2 x 4  /  2
3-6 Tread, front b10 mm 2,279 2,279 2,424
3-7 Tread, rear b11 mm 2,381 2,381 2,338
DI
M
EN
SI
ON
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / backward α/β deg 6° / 10° 6° / 10° 6° / 10°
4-2 Height, mast lowered (1) h1 mm 4,099 4,099 4,224
4-3 Free lift h2 mm 0 0 0
4-4 Lift (2) h3 mm 4,265 4,265 4,265
4-5 Height, mast extended h4 mm 6,231 6,231 6,356
4-7 Cab height (open cab) h6 mm 3,370 3,370 3,466
4-7-1 Height of overhead guard (closed cab) h6 mm 3,406 3,406 3,502
4-7-2 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ airco) h6 mm 3,439 3,439 3,535
4-7-3 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ strobe light) h6 mm 3,538 3,538 3,634
4-7-4 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ work lights) h6 mm 3,597 3,597 3,693
4-7-5 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ airco & strobe light) h6 mm 3,612 3,612 3,708
4-8 Seat height to SIP (3) h7 mm 2,237 2,237 2,333
4-12 Coupling height h10 mm 935 935 1,031
4-16 Overhang l5 mm 8,321 8,321 9,066
4-19 Overall length l1 mm 5,881 5,881 6,626
4-20 Length to face of forks (4) l2 mm 3,220 3,220 3,430
4-21 Overall width b2 mm 2,542 2,542 2,542
4-22 Fork dimensions ISO 2331 s/e/l mm 105 / 280 / 2,440 105 / 280 / 2,440 105 / 300 / 2,440
4-23 Fork carriage type
Dual Function - Sideshift
Fork Positioning
Hook type
Dual Function - Sideshift
Fork Positioning
Hook type
Dual Function - Sideshift
Fork Positioning
Hook type
4-24 Fork carriage width b3 mm 3,040 3,040 3,200
4-25 Distance over fork arms, minimum / maximum b5 mm 1,430 2,970 1,430 2,970 1,480 3,140
4-25-1 Distance over fork arms, minimum / maximum (5) b5 mm 880 2,420 880 2,420 930 2,590
4-30 Sideshift @ width over forks b8 mm +/-385 2,200 +/-385 2,200 +/-415 2,310
4-31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 mm 219 219 227
4-32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 406 406 502
4-33 Load dimension b12 × l6 crossways mm 2,400 2,400 2,400 2,400 2,400 2,400
4-34-1-2 Aisle width, without operating clearance Ast mm 8,915 9,774 9,859
4-34-1-2 Aisle width, with 200 mm operating clearance Ast mm 9,115 9,974 10,059
4-34-1-3 Aisle width, with 10% operating clearance Ast mm 9,807 10,751 10,845
4-35 Outside turning radius Wa mm 5,326 6,185 6,185
4-36 Internal turning radius (6) b13 mm 2,040 2,589 2,589
PE
RF

L
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H30XM9 H30XM12 H32XM9 H32XM12
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Diesel Diesel Diesel Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated Seated Seated
1-5 Load capacity at load center, nominal Q kg 29,700 30,000 31,950 32,000
1-6 Load center distance c mm 900 1,200 900 1,200
1-8 Load distance x mm 1,274 1,274 1,274 1,274
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 3,935 4,315 3,935 4,825
W
T.
2-1 Service weight kg 44,439 45,383 45,049 44,919
2-2 Axle loading   with load, front / rear kg 68,971 5,168 70,133 5,251 72,512 4,487 71,254 5,665
2-3 Axle loading   without load, front / rear kg 22,862 21,577 22,932 22,451 22,910 22,139 22,847 22,073
W
HE
EL
S
3-1 Tyre type Pneumatic Pneumatic Pneumatic Pneumatic
3-2 Tyre size,   front 16.00 - 25 32PR 16.00 - 25 32PR 16.00 - 25 32PR 16.00 - 25 32PR
3-3 Tyre size,   rear 16.00 - 25 32PR 16.00 - 25 32PR 16.00 - 25 32PR 16.00 - 25 32PR
3-5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) x 4  /  2 x 4  /  2 x 4  /  2 x 4  /  2
3-6 Tread, front b10 mm 2,424 2,424 2,424 2,424
3-7 Tread, rear b11 mm 2,338 2,338 2,338 2,338
DI
M
EN
SI
ON
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / backward α/β deg 6° / 10° 6° / 10° 6° / 10° 6° / 10°
4-2 Height, mast lowered (1) h1 mm 4,224 4,224 4,224 4,224
4-3 Free lift h2 mm 0 0 0 0
4-4 Lift (2) h3 mm 4,265 4,265 4,265 4,265
4-5 Height, mast extended h4 mm 6,356 6,356 6,356 6,356
4-7 Cab height (open cab) h6 mm 3,466 3,466 3,466 3,466
4-7-1 Height of overhead guard (closed cab) h6 mm 3,502 3,502 3,502 3,502
4-7-2 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ airco) h6 mm 3,535 3,535 3,535 3,535
4-7-3 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ strobe light) h6 mm 3,634 3,634 3,634 3,634
4-7-4 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ work lights) h6 mm 3,693 3,693 3,693 3,693
4-7-5 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ airco & strobe light) h6 mm 3,708 3,708 3,708 3,708
4-8 Seat height to SIP (3) h7 mm 2,333 2,333 2,333 2,333
4-12 Coupling height h10 mm 1,031 1,031 1,031 1,031
4-16 Overhang l5 mm 8,686 9,066 8,686 9,576
4-19 Overall length l1 mm 6,246 6,626 6,246 7,136
4-20 Length to face of forks (4) l2 mm 3,430 3,430 3,430 3,430
4-21 Overall width b2 mm 2,542 2,542 2,542 2,542
4-22 Fork dimensions ISO 2331 s/e/l mm 105 / 300 / 2,440 105 / 300 / 2,440 105 / 300 / 2,440 105 / 300 / 2,440
4-23 Fork carriage type
Dual Function - Sideshift
Fork Positioning
Hook type
Dual Function - Sideshift
Fork Positioning
Hook type
Dual Function - Sideshift
Fork Positioning
Hook type
Dual Function - Sideshift
Fork Positioning
Hook type
4-24 Fork carriage width b3 mm 3,200 3,200 3,200 3,200
4-25 Distance over fork arms, minimum / maximum b5 mm 1,480 3,140 1,480 3,140 1,480 3,140 1,480 3,140
4-25-1 Distance over fork arms, minimum / maximum (5) b5 mm 930 2,590 930 2,590 930 2,590 930 2,590
4-30 Sideshift @ width over forks b8 mm +/-415 2,310 +/-415 2,310 +/-415 2,310 +/-415 2,310
4-31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 mm 227 227 227 227
4-32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 502 502 502 502
4-33 Load dimension b12 × l6 crossways mm 2,400 2,400 2,400 2,400 2,400 2,400 2,400 2,400